

HB1196_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1196 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute the
- 2 following:
- 3 "(A) CONSUMER EDUCATION TO PROMOTE RESIDENT-CENTERED
- 4 CARE IN NURSING FACILITIES;"
- 5 line 6, strike "CULTURE";
- 6 line 7, strike "CHANGE" and substitute "RESIDENT-CENTERED CARE";
- 7 line 9, strike "THE CULTURE CHANGE" and substitute
- 8 "RESIDENT-CENTERED CARE";
- 9 line 12, strike "CULTURE CHANGE" and substitute "RESIDENT-CENTERED
- 10 CARE";
- 11 line 15, strike "ON A";
- 12 line 16, strike "QUARTERLY BASIS";
- 13 line 22, after "TO", insert "THE LESSER OF THE AMOUNT SPECIFIED IN A
- 14 BUDGET APPROVED BY THE ACCOUNTABILITY BOARD OR";
- 15 after line 24, insert the following:
- 16 "(II) THE DEPARTMENTS MAY ALLOCATE THE MONEYS SPECIFIED



1 IN THIS PARAGRAPH (d) ON A QUARTERLY BASIS, BUT IN NO CASE SHALL
2 THE TOTAL AMOUNT DISTRIBUTED IN ANY GIVEN FISCAL YEAR EXCEED THE
3 AMOUNT SPECIFIED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH (d).".

4 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.

5 Page 8, line 6, strike "(II)."

6 line 10, strike "fund." and substitute "fund OR FOR ANY ADMINISTRATION
7 COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ANY SPECIFIC MOVEMENT, ASSOCIATION, OR
8 ORGANIZATION.";

9 strike lines 23 and 24 and substitute the following:

10 "(A) THREE MEMBERS CURRENTLY EMPLOYED IN LONG-TERM CARE
11 NURSING FACILITIES;"

12 Page 9, line 1, strike "TWO MEMBERS" and substitute "ONE MEMBER".

** ** ** ** **

